



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

8 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2025

SUSHANT VIJAY WAGHMARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Jagtap Adinath B.  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. A.D.Wange

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 04.07.2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No. 1.
4. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 06.08.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH)  
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)  
JUDGE

mahajansb/