



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2333 OF 2024

SHIVKUMAR SADASHIV KOLPEKWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pravin N. Kalani.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. P. S. Patil.

...

AND

77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3744 OF 2024

BALAJI DNYANOBA HANWATE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bharat N. Gadegaonkar.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. P. S. Patil.

...

AND

78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025

SANDEEP LAXMAN MANDGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Santosh Sampatrao Jadhavar.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. V. K. Kotecha.

...

AND

80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 798 OF 2025

SHOBHA BALAPRASAD MANIYAAR AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Priyanka A. Deshpande.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. P. S. Patil.

...

AND

82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1436 OF 2025

MAHARUDRA ALIAS ABA NARAYAN MULEY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sharad S. Solanke.
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

AND
83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1563 OF 2025

RAMNATH RADHAKISAN SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. D. Wange.

...

AND
84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2025

SUSHANT VIJAY WAGHMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Adinath B. Jagtap.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. D. Wange.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06th August, 2025.

P.C.:

. Await notice.

2 Stand over to 17th September, 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]