



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025

Sandeep Laxman Mandge

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Jadhavar Santosh Sampatrao, for Applicant.
- Mr. A. R. Kale, APP for Respondent – State.

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 912 OF 2025

Govindrao Shankarrao Methe

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Gaikwad Anil M., for Applicant.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, APP for Respondent – State.

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2025

Sushant Vijay Waghmare & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Jagtap Adinath B., for Applicant.
- Ms. P. V. Diggikar, APP for Respondent – State.

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2025

Manisha Shivaji Sanap

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Hange Anirudh R., for Applicant.
- Mr. A. R. Kale, APP for Respondent – State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2025.

P. C. :

1. Await notice.
2. List on 03rd October 2025.
3. The interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)