



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025

SANDEEP LAXMAN MANDGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

1121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1231 OF 2025

AJINKYA NAGNATH GANECHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

AND

1122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1259 OF 2025

BHANUDAS KASHINATH MURKUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2156 OF 2025

SUSHANT VIJAY WAGHMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

1124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2025

MANISHA SHIVAJI SANAP
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : **03rd OCTOBER 2025**

ORDER:

Await report of service of notice on concerned respondents.
Stand over to 28.11.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

habeeb/