



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2156 OF 2025

Sushant Vijay Waghmare and others
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another
...
Mr. A.B. Jagtap, advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, APP for respondent State.
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned advocate appearing for applicants and respondent no.2 submit that parties have arrived at amicable settlement. Respondent no.2 has already filed affidavit to that effect.
3. Parties to appear before the learned Registrar (Judicial) of this Court, who shall verify the parties and submit report to this Court during the course of the day.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...